Soil Evaluators Approved as per OAC 3701-29-07 (A)(1)(2) & (5)

Soils Scientist Company Location Phone Number Email
1 [Kyle Baldwin Roxsol LLC Zanesville, OH |(740) 704-1879 kylebaldwin@roxsol.com
2 |Chris Belt Bell Soil Evaluations LLC Cortland, OH  {(330) 883-8624 c.bell9898@yahoo.com
3 {Greg Buckingham (765) 964-3323 gbuckingham@woh.rr.com
4 {Greg Buhovecky The Mannick & Smith Group Inc Maumee, OH %179() 481%1)"5%_22282 gbthovecky@manniksmithgroup.com
5 |Ray Burns NeoSoils Inc Huntsburg, OH {(440) 285-5035 neosoilstesting@gmail.com
6 |Richard Buzard Buzard Soil Consulting LLC Massillon, OH  |(330) 832-7448 buzard.soils@sssnet.com
7 iDonal "Mitch" Catirelf Colombiana County General Health District (330)424-0272
8 |Barry Cavanna Hawkhaven LLC Wooster, OH  |(925) 628-8187 bcavannal@gmail.com
9 [Matt Deaton Deaton Soil Services LLC Eaton, OH (937) 533-9991 matt@deatonsoil.com
10 |Andrew DeMarco Hammontree & Associates, LTD N. Canton, OH |(330)499-8817 ademarco@hammontree-engineers.com
11 |James Fincham Fincham Soil Investigators Chardon, OH  |(440) 479-5654 jrfinchsoil@yahaoo.com
12 |Mark Flowers Flowers Septic System Design Inc Newark, OH gjg; gg?_;ggg markflowers777@gmail.com
13 |Frank Gibbs Wetland and Soil Consulting Services LLC Rawson, OH  |(419) 963-2542 fegibbs21@gmail.com
14 |Richard Griffin Griffin Soft Investigations Zanesville, OH |(740) 273-2426 rick.griffin@griffinsoilinvestigations.com
15 |Stephen Hamilton Hamilton Soil Investigations LLC Hillsboro, OH  [(937) 763-5597 hamiltonsoil23@gmail.com
16 | Todd A. Houser Conservation Science LLC Wadsworth, OH [(330) 673-7811 consci7942@gmail.com
17 | Craig Kauffman West Liberty, OH {(937) 935-9701 ckauffman@woh.rr.com
18 |James Kerr Cadiz, OH (740) 942-3196
19 |Daniel King TerraGenesis LLC Medina, OH (440) 570-1298 dking@terragenesis.pro
20 |Kevin Lewis Kevin Lewis LTD Albany, OH (740) 590-4939 ki118892@ohio.edu
21 {Sam Malmisur Native Soils LLC Youngstown, OH {(234) 498-0978 lockatsoil@gmail.com
22 {Dan Michael Clear Creek Environmental Lebanon, OH  }(513) 934-1040 dan@clearcreekseptic.com
23 | Steve Miller Soil and Env. Consulting Services inc Delaware, OH  [(614) 579-1164 soilconsultant@gmail.com
24 |Larry Milliron Milliron soil Evaluations LLC Berlin Center, OH |(330) 547-2475 elmilliron@gmail.com
25 | Steve Prebonick Warren, OH  }{330) 847-2803 champiansoils@aol.com
26 | Terry Priest Corning, OH  [(740) 767-3982 priestterry12@gmail.com
27 |Jeff Rice ABC Soil LLC Massilon, OH  [(330) 464-2343 abesoilchio@gmail.com
28 |Joe Ringler Shelby, OH (419) 606-8699 joeringler@yahoo.com
29 {Steve Ross Soil & Site LLC Cardington, OH |(419) 718-4301 steve.s.ross@gmail.com
30 |Richard Scharf (734) 255-4546 rscharfisol@gmail.com
31 |Jason Sneed Blanchester, OH |(513) 256-7747 jason.sneed513@gmail.com
32 |Mitchel R Strain Smart Services Inc Newark, OH  [(740) 345-4700 mstrain@smartservices-inc.com
33 |Michael Thompson A Horizon LLC Diltonville, CH  {(740)632-3826 mthompson@ahorizoneng.com
34 |Larry A. Tornes Tornes Soail Investigations LTD Sunbury, OH  [(740) 965-3254 larrytornes@aol.com
35 }Julie Weatherington-rice AOP Soils Education Program Worthington, OH [(614) 436-5248 jweatherington.rice@gmail.com
36 |Robert Wiley Good Ground LLC Albany, OH gig; gg?j;gg info@goodground-lic.com
37 |Duane Wood L Wood Consulting LLC Wooster, OH  [(330) 464-4722 dwood8830@gmail.com
38 [Nathan Wright Geophyta Inc Vickery, OH (419) 547-8538 nathan@geophyta.com
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